
Making the Connection

Understanding how classes & SOL’s relate to earning 

my high school diploma.



Today’s Agenda

Counselor Information

Diploma Types & Requirements

My Credit Review



My counselor’s contact info is...

Mr. Schlemmer 
(A-Bravo)
924-8063

dmschlemmer@fcps.edu

Mrs. Bryant
(Bray-Esca)
924-8053

sbbryant@fcps.edu

Mr. Alao
 (Esco-Hui)
924-8064

baalao@fcps.edu

Ms. Neal 
(Marti-Pare)

924-8240
kneal@fcps.edu

Ms. Cottingham
(Park-Seg)
924-8073

mlcottingham@fcps.edu

Mrs. Morrow 
(Sei-Sua)

924-8034
lmmorrow@fcps.edu

Mrs. Quinia 
(Sul-Z)

942-8149
jlquinia@fcps.edu

Ms. Forget
 (ESOL)

924-8222
mforget@fcps.edu

Mrs. Tiernan 
(Hul-Marte)

924-8052
swtiernan@fcps.edu



Diploma Types
FCPS graduation information

https://www.fcps.edu/sites/default/files/media/forms/AccessibleGradReqs201819andBeyond.pdf


My Credit Review

CREDITS

~Log into SIS Student VUE

~Click on Course History

~Click “details”  to see list of classes & grades

~Your FCPS course history list will appear

Use this list to track your high school credits

*Note: Algebra, Geometry and World Language 
courses taken in middle school can be used  for 
graduation  credit. See counselor with questions.

VERIFIED CREDITS

Log into SIS Student VUE

Click on Test History

Your SOL test scores will appear

Use this list to track verified credits earned in high 
school 



My Completed Credits

Diploma type: Advanced Studies (26 credits)  or Standard (22 credits)

English Math Social Studies Science

9th

10th

11th

12th

Diploma Checklist 1 or Diploma Checklist 2

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/12XzP4M_KVrPwgv-pMRS6l0omMQf-_GnW5iclXGZVMoE/copy
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1bUa89orhOMotFEyGmw6_KP1gUkkCQOdVjwRRtizAlrg/copy


My Completed Credits

Diploma type: Advanced Studies (26 credits)  or Standard (22 credits)

Note: All students must have 2 years of an elective that connect to one another (i.e Art 1 and Art 2) to graduate 
(sequential elective)

World 
Language

Health & 
Physical 

Education

Economics & 
Personal 
Finance

Fine Arts or Career 
Technical Education 

electives

9th

10th

11th

12th



My Complete Verified Credits 

Highlight the courses of the verified credits you have earned

Note: Students need  both English SOL exams

Algebra 1 Biology World Hist./Geog. 1 English: Writing 
(11th)

Geometry Chemistry World Hist./Geog. 2 English: Reading 
(11th)

Algebra 2 Geosystems US VA History



★ Thank you for participating!

★ Keep this for your reference.

★ Ask your counselor lots of 
questions.


